
should by action of this Board, be vacated as such, 

Now, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of - county Commissioners ‘in 

regular meeting assembled, that it is the sense and judgment of this Board that all 

and singular that protion of the public highway, located and described as aforesaid, 

and used as ‘such prior to the construction | of the present paved highway, through the 

town of Owasso be, 

and upon roll call the same was adopted by the following vote. | 

Roy —E. Cunningham 
Pleasant Grayson | 
O.As Sunderwirth | 
J.Pé Rogan 

and the same is hereby vecated and abandoned as @ public highway. 

The resolution was seconded by Mr. Shaver, who moved its adoption as read, 

| J.5. Shaver — 

W.L. North 

Yes 

Yes | 

Ed W.. Hedgecock No 

Te resolution 1 was declared carried and ordered recorded in the minutes. 

The following Affidavits of Erroneous Assessment were ordéred allowed: 

Aldice Donahoo 
Belle Catron 
R.dé Moore 

and the following, were ordered "Disallowea:" 

Geo. C. Summers 
M.F. Brennan: 

Wothing further coming on for hearing, the meeting is hereby. adjourned 
until Monday: May 24th, 1926. ~ 

ATTEST: 

APPROVED: VS Kass 
U shalrman =~ 

secretary 

MONDAY, MAY 24th.1926° 

Pursuant ‘to adjournment, the Board of County Commissioners met in their ) 

office with all members present: J S Shaver, Chairman, WL North and Ed W Hedgecock, 

Members. O G Weaver, County Clerk, Secretary. Chairman Shaver presiding, the 

following business was transacted; 

110930 - 
110931. 
110932 
110933 
110934 
110935 
110936 
110937 
110938 
110939 
110946 
110942 
110942 
110043 
110944 
110945 
110948 
110949 
110950 
110951 
110954 
110955 
110956 
110958 
110959 
110960 
110961 
110962 
110963 
110964 
110965 
110966 

The following claims were audited and allowed, unless ofherwise indicated: 

CountyAttorney Payroll . . . 2078. 33 
Sheriff Payroll - 3760.00 

_ County Clerk Payroll . 2670.00 
Treasurer. Payroll 2208.33 
Supt. of Schools Payroll 700.00 
Misel Officers Payroll ; 2715.00 
Judges Payroll 1200.00 - 
C B Reporters Payroll 450.00 
Clerk = C PCourt Payroll 1495.00 
Bailiff - C P Court Payroll — 800.00 
Court Clerk Payroll 2790.00 
Charitable Payroll 491,00 
Florence Hangs — Salary 88.00 
S W Be}} Phone Co. Rental | 14.65 
Edgar Music Shop Supplies 15.00 
C R Philbrick Postage 10.00 
EN Ellis Services 50.00 
Tulsa Multigraphing Co Supplies * 5e00 
EL Riley Fees ° §.85 
B W McLean . Fees 5025 
Central Okla.Hospital Maint Disallowed. 
Typewriter Service Co. Supplies 27.50 
County Court Payroll 5835. 34 
Kahn Mero Co. Supplies 44.02 
Kahn Mere Co. Supplies 15.357 
Assessor | Payroll 1507.33 © 
J S Malone Salary ~ 200.00 
Katheryn E Jackson Salary 120.00 
Eloise Williams . Salary 150.00 
S W Bell Phone Co. Rental 22-30 
MeCrary Tire Service Supplies 170.00 
Humane Society Expenses 100.00 

5 


